



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)

KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)

WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Scott Construction Corporation - Portland, ME	\$2,488,199.50
Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc. - Gorham, ME	\$2,574,224.25
Reed & Reed, Inc. - Woolwich, ME	\$2,659,521.00
Sargent Corporation - Stillwater, ME	\$2,788,567.50
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$2,872,087.85
Pratt & Sons, Inc. - Minot, ME	\$2,913,309.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

**AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)**

**KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)**

**WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM**

**Scott Construction Corporation
Portland, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	2650.00	7.00	\$18,550.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	15750.00	15.00	\$236,250.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	4950.00	21.00	\$103,950.00
203.33	SPECIAL FILL	CY	400.00	68.00	\$27,200.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	990.00	30.00	\$29,700.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	670.00	40.00	\$26,800.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	190.00	215.00	\$40,850.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	340.00	215.00	\$73,100.00
403.2084	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE, (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, ISLANDS, & INCIDENTALS)	TON	40.00	215.00	\$8,600.00
403.212	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4.75 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	72.00	215.00	\$15,480.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE)	TON	420.00	215.00	\$90,300.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GAL	400.00	5.00	\$2,000.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	3500.00	3.00	\$10,500.00
502.2611	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BUILDING FOUNDATION AND GENERATOR PAD	CY	46.00	200.00	\$9,200.00
502.262	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ROADWAY SLAB ON GRADE	CY	230.00	425.00	\$97,750.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	1100.00	2.00	\$2,200.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	1100.00	2.00	\$2,200.00
503.18	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	24000.00	2.25	\$54,000.00
503.19	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, PLACING	LB	24000.00	1.50	\$36,000.00
503.9	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT	LB	1150.00	6.00	\$6,900.00
504.61	TOLL GANTRY - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
509.202	CULVERT SLIPLINE (110 LF)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
511.071	COFFERDAM: SLIP LINING	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)
KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)
WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
511.072	COFFERDAM: SLOPE REPAIR	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	690.00	20.00	\$13,800.00
515.23	EPOXY OVERLAY	SY	25.00	425.00	\$10,625.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY (2,600 LF)	LS	1.00	80000.00	\$80,000.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-3	EA	2.00	4500.00	\$9,000.00
527.342	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-2	EA	4.00	3500.00	\$14,000.00
603.2453	54 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS V	LF	26.00	550.00	\$14,300.00
603.28	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
606.13	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POST, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	612.50	27.00	\$16,537.50
606.1351	TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	3.00	1650.00	\$4,950.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	110.00	9.00	\$990.00
606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	17.00	44.00	\$748.00
606.791	GUARDRAIL - FLARED TERMINAL - 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	7.00	2850.00	\$19,950.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	111.00	90.00	\$9,990.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
610.21	RIVER STONES	CY	100.00	200.00	\$20,000.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	3360.00	3.00	\$10,080.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	1400.00	50.00	\$70,000.00
618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2, PLAN QUANTITY	UN	102.00	30.00	\$3,060.00
618.1402	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 MODIFIED, PLAN QUANTITY	UN	22.00	50.00	\$1,100.00
619.1201	MULCH, PLAN QUANTITY	UN	124.00	16.00	\$1,984.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	247.00	3.00	\$741.00
621.7331	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM BANK ZONE) SHRUB, 2'-3' GROUP A	EA	444.00	25.00	\$11,100.00
621.7341	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM SHELF ZONE) TREE, 3'-4' GROUP B	EA	204.00	30.00	\$6,120.00
621.7342	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM SHELF ZONE) SHRUB, 2'-3' GROUP C	EA	340.00	35.00	\$11,900.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

**AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)**

**KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)**

**WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
621.7351	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM HIGHER GROUND ZONE) TREE, 3'-4' GROUP D	EA	60.00	55.00	\$3,300.00
621.7352	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM HIGHER GROUND ZONE) SHRUB, 2'-3' GROUP E	EA	84.00	40.00	\$3,360.00
621.7361	LANDSCAPING (UPLAND ZONE) TREE 3'-4' GROUP F	EA	164.00	71.00	\$11,644.00
621.7362	LANDSCAPING (UPLAND ZONE) SHRUB 2'-3' GROUP G	EA	196.00	37.00	\$7,252.00
626.12	36" X 24" X 36" QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX	EA	7.00	800.00	\$5,600.00
626.13	18" X 12" X 18" QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX	EA	2.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
626.332	30-INCH DIAMETER, GREATER THAN 8-FEET LONG, AND ALL 36-INCH AND 42-INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATIONS	CY	20.00	1000.00	\$20,000.00
627.18	12 INCH SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	240.00	1.00	\$240.00
627.681	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, YELLOW OR WHITE	LF	2800.00	1.00	\$2,800.00
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	4100.00	0.25	\$1,025.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	5950.00	2.50	\$14,875.00
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	3700.00	3.00	\$11,100.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	1400.00	3.00	\$4,200.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	45.00	\$1,800.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	45.00	\$1,800.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	52.00	\$2,080.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	125.00	\$5,000.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	75.00	\$3,000.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	125.00	\$5,000.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	40.00	65.00	\$2,600.00
631.5	JACKHAMMER (AIR TOOL INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	52.00	\$2,080.00
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	40.00	120.00	\$4,800.00
631.52	SCISSOR LIFT	HR	40.00	120.00	\$4,800.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN	HR	40.00	90.00	\$3,600.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN'S APPRENTICE	HR	40.00	90.00	\$3,600.00
639.19	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	EA	1.00	12000.00	\$12,000.00
645.1091	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN ON WOODEN POST	EA	4.00	150.00	\$600.00
645.1092	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN ON METAL BEAM	EA	2.00	150.00	\$300.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

**AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)**

**KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)**

**WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.33	DRUM	EA	50.00	50.00	\$2,500.00
652.34	CONE	EA	90.00	15.00	\$1,350.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	856.00	18.00	\$15,408.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	65000.00	\$65,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	80.00	26.00	\$2,080.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	20.00	300.00	\$6,000.00
655.02	DVAS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	4.00	2000.00	\$8,000.00
655.04	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS	LS	1.00	22500.00	\$22,500.00
655.05	INSTALLATION OF AVI ANTENNA	EA	8.00	550.00	\$4,400.00
655.06	INSTALLATION OF AVI READERS	EA	4.00	1300.00	\$5,200.00
655.102	#2 AWG WIRE	LF	21800.00	3.00	\$65,400.00
655.11	#10 AWG WIRE	LF	3200.00	1.00	\$3,200.00
655.14	4PR/24 (CATEGORY 5E) CABLE	LF	400.00	2.00	\$800.00
655.15	LMR 400 CABLE	LF	400.00	2.20	\$880.00
655.16	FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	2500.00	2.00	\$5,000.00
655.165	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE PANEL	EA	3.00	750.00	\$2,250.00
655.204	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	7600.00	16.00	\$121,600.00
655.205	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	80.00	16.00	\$1,280.00
655.3	INSTALL COMMUNICATIONS CABINET (PROVIDED BY MTA)	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
655.31	INSTALL COMMUNICATIONS CABINET (PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR)	EA	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
655.41	P44 NEMA CABINET	EA	3.00	7000.00	\$21,000.00
655.431	60 AMP PANELBOARD CABINET	EA	6.00	1200.00	\$7,200.00
655.71	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SELECT TOLL EQUIPMENT	LS	1.00	8500.00	\$8,500.00
655.8	LIGHTNING SUPPRESSION SYSTEM	LS	1.00	16000.00	\$16,000.00
655.94	GENERATOR AND EQUIPMENT	LS	1.00	41000.00	\$41,000.00
655.951	UTILITY BUILDING ELECTRICAL: AUBURN	LS	1.00	38000.00	\$38,000.00
655.952	UTILITY BUILDING ELECTRICAL: KENNEBUNK	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	70.00	12.00	\$840.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	600.00	5.50	\$3,300.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)

KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)

WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	110.00	25.00	\$2,750.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	3450.00	3.00	\$10,350.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	240000.00	\$240,000.00
800.011	UTILITY BUILDING: AUBURN	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
800.012	UTILITY BUILDING: KENNEBUNK	LS	1.00	62000.00	\$62,000.00
830.25	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, 3 INCH HDPE CONDUIT INSTALLATION	LF	2150.00	13.00	\$27,950.00
Total Bid					\$2,488,199.50



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

**AUBURN EXIT 75:
 Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
 (MM 75.3)**

**KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
 Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)**

**WELLS EXIT 19:
 Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
 06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM**

Shaw Brothers Construction, Inc.
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	2650.00	5.25	\$13,912.50
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	15750.00	16.60	\$261,450.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	4950.00	25.00	\$123,750.00
203.33	SPECIAL FILL	CY	400.00	30.00	\$12,000.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	990.00	35.00	\$34,650.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	670.00	46.00	\$30,820.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	190.00	148.00	\$28,120.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	340.00	160.00	\$54,400.00
403.2084	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE, (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, ISLANDS, & INCIDENTALS)	TON	40.00	175.00	\$7,000.00
403.212	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4.75 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	72.00	190.00	\$13,680.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE)	TON	420.00	152.00	\$63,840.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GAL	400.00	22.00	\$8,800.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	3500.00	3.00	\$10,500.00
502.2611	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BUILDING FOUNDATION AND GENERATOR PAD	CY	46.00	260.00	\$11,960.00
502.262	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ROADWAY SLAB ON GRADE	CY	230.00	460.00	\$105,800.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	1100.00	1.95	\$2,145.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	1100.00	3.95	\$4,345.00
503.18	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	24000.00	2.00	\$48,000.00
503.19	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, PLACING	LB	24000.00	0.85	\$20,400.00
503.9	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT	LB	1150.00	4.00	\$4,600.00
504.61	TOLL GANTRY - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
509.202	CULVERT SLIPLINE (110 LF)	LS	1.00	80560.00	\$80,560.00
511.071	COFFERDAM: SLIP LINING	LS	1.00	16200.00	\$16,200.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

**AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)**

**KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)**

**WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
511.072	COFFERDAM: SLOPE REPAIR	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	690.00	9.75	\$6,727.50
515.23	EPOXY OVERLAY	SY	25.00	425.00	\$10,625.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY (2,600 LF)	LS	1.00	58364.00	\$58,364.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-3	EA	2.00	5500.00	\$11,000.00
527.342	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-2	EA	4.00	4500.00	\$18,000.00
603.2453	54 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS V	LF	26.00	428.00	\$11,128.00
603.28	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
606.13	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POST, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	612.50	24.50	\$15,006.25
606.1351	TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	3.00	1130.00	\$3,390.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	110.00	12.00	\$1,320.00
606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	17.00	45.00	\$765.00
606.791	GUARDRAIL - FLARED TERMINAL - 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	7.00	2685.00	\$18,795.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	111.00	80.00	\$8,880.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	10.00	75.00	\$750.00
610.21	RIVER STONES	CY	100.00	150.00	\$15,000.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	3360.00	2.50	\$8,400.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	1400.00	45.00	\$63,000.00
618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2, PLAN QUANTITY	UN	102.00	30.00	\$3,060.00
618.1402	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 MODIFIED, PLAN QUANTITY	UN	22.00	40.00	\$880.00
619.1201	MULCH, PLAN QUANTITY	UN	124.00	20.00	\$2,480.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	247.00	3.00	\$741.00
621.7331	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM BANK ZONE) SHRUB, 2'-3' GROUP A	EA	444.00	23.00	\$10,212.00
621.7341	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM SHELF ZONE) TREE, 3'-4' GROUP B	EA	204.00	29.00	\$5,916.00
621.7342	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM SHELF ZONE) SHRUB, 2'-3' GROUP C	EA	340.00	34.00	\$11,560.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)

KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)

WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
621.7351	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM HIGHER GROUND ZONE) TREE, 3'-4' GROUP D	EA	60.00	53.00	\$3,180.00
621.7352	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM HIGHER GROUND ZONE) SHRUB, 2'-3' GROUP E	EA	84.00	39.00	\$3,276.00
621.7361	LANDSCAPING (UPLAND ZONE) TREE 3'-4' GROUP F	EA	164.00	68.00	\$11,152.00
621.7362	LANDSCAPING (UPLAND ZONE) SHRUB 2'-3' GROUP G	EA	196.00	35.00	\$6,860.00
626.12	36" X 24" X 36" QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX	EA	7.00	750.00	\$5,250.00
626.13	18" X 12" X 18" QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX	EA	2.00	450.00	\$900.00
626.332	30-INCH DIAMETER, GREATER THAN 8-FEET LONG, AND ALL 36-INCH AND 42-INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATIONS	CY	20.00	3750.00	\$75,000.00
627.18	12 INCH SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	240.00	1.00	\$240.00
627.681	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, YELLOW OR WHITE	LF	2800.00	0.20	\$560.00
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	4100.00	0.25	\$1,025.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	5950.00	3.00	\$17,850.00
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	3700.00	2.50	\$9,250.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	1400.00	2.00	\$2,800.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	45.00	\$1,800.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	75.00	\$3,000.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	65.00	\$2,600.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	175.00	\$7,000.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	85.00	\$3,400.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	200.00	\$8,000.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	40.00	85.00	\$3,400.00
631.5	JACKHAMMER (AIR TOOL INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	65.00	\$2,600.00
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	40.00	120.00	\$4,800.00
631.52	SCISSOR LIFT	HR	40.00	120.00	\$4,800.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN	HR	40.00	90.00	\$3,600.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN'S APPRENTICE	HR	40.00	90.00	\$3,600.00
639.19	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	EA	1.00	28400.00	\$28,400.00
645.1091	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN ON WOODEN POST	EA	4.00	250.00	\$1,000.00
645.1092	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN ON METAL BEAM	EA	2.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)

KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)

WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.33	DRUM	EA	50.00	55.00	\$2,750.00
652.34	CONE	EA	90.00	20.00	\$1,800.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	856.00	12.00	\$10,272.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	44530.00	\$44,530.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	80.00	35.00	\$2,800.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1.00	12500.00	\$12,500.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	20.00	200.00	\$4,000.00
655.02	DVAS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	4.00	1800.00	\$7,200.00
655.04	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS	LS	1.00	20700.00	\$20,700.00
655.05	INSTALLATION OF AVI ANTENNA	EA	8.00	500.00	\$4,000.00
655.06	INSTALLATION OF AVI READERS	EA	4.00	1200.00	\$4,800.00
655.102	#2 AWG WIRE	LF	21800.00	2.61	\$56,898.00
655.11	#10 AWG WIRE	LF	3200.00	0.85	\$2,720.00
655.14	4PR/24 (CATEGORY 5E) CABLE	LF	400.00	1.71	\$684.00
655.15	LMR 400 CABLE	LF	400.00	2.05	\$820.00
655.16	FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	2500.00	1.82	\$4,550.00
655.165	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE PANEL	EA	3.00	685.00	\$2,055.00
655.204	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	7600.00	15.00	\$114,000.00
655.205	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	80.00	15.00	\$1,200.00
655.3	INSTALL COMMUNICATIONS CABINET (PROVIDED BY MTA)	EA	2.00	2850.00	\$5,700.00
655.31	INSTALL COMMUNICATIONS CABINET (PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR)	EA	1.00	5500.00	\$5,500.00
655.41	P44 NEMA CABINET	EA	3.00	6450.00	\$19,350.00
655.431	60 AMP PANELBOARD CABINET	EA	6.00	1100.00	\$6,600.00
655.71	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SELECT TOLL EQUIPMENT	LS	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
655.8	LIGHTNING SUPPRESSION SYSTEM	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
655.94	GENERATOR AND EQUIPMENT	LS	1.00	43000.00	\$43,000.00
655.951	UTILITY BUILDING ELECTRICAL: AUBURN	LS	1.00	36000.00	\$36,000.00
655.952	UTILITY BUILDING ELECTRICAL: KENNEBUNK	LS	1.00	38000.00	\$38,000.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	70.00	12.00	\$840.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	600.00	1.00	\$600.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)

KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)

WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	110.00	6.00	\$660.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	3450.00	3.50	\$12,075.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	412395.00	\$412,395.00
800.011	UTILITY BUILDING: AUBURN	LS	1.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
800.012	UTILITY BUILDING: KENNEBUNK	LS	1.00	58000.00	\$58,000.00
830.25	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, 3 INCH HDPE CONDUIT INSTALLATION	LF	2150.00	13.00	\$27,950.00
Total Bid					\$2,574,224.25



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)

KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)

WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Reed & Reed, Inc.
Woolwich, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	2650.00	6.00	\$15,900.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	15750.00	11.00	\$173,250.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	4950.00	25.00	\$123,750.00
203.33	SPECIAL FILL	CY	400.00	39.00	\$15,600.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	990.00	31.00	\$30,690.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	670.00	43.00	\$28,810.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	190.00	195.00	\$37,050.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	340.00	195.00	\$66,300.00
403.2084	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE, (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, ISLANDS, & INCIDENTALS)	TON	40.00	195.00	\$7,800.00
403.212	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4.75 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	72.00	195.00	\$14,040.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE)	TON	420.00	195.00	\$81,900.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GAL	400.00	5.00	\$2,000.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	3500.00	6.00	\$21,000.00
502.2611	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BUILDING FOUNDATION AND GENERATOR PAD	CY	46.00	600.00	\$27,600.00
502.262	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ROADWAY SLAB ON GRADE	CY	230.00	425.00	\$97,750.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	1100.00	1.35	\$1,485.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	1100.00	1.35	\$1,485.00
503.18	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	24000.00	1.80	\$43,200.00
503.19	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, PLACING	LB	24000.00	1.35	\$32,400.00
503.9	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT	LB	1150.00	6.50	\$7,475.00
504.61	TOLL GANTRY - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
509.202	CULVERT SLOPLINE (110 LF)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
511.071	COFFERDAM: SLIP LINING	LS	1.00	13200.00	\$13,200.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)

KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)

WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
511.072	COFFERDAM: SLOPE REPAIR	LS	1.00	9000.00	\$9,000.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	690.00	25.00	\$17,250.00
515.23	EPOXY OVERLAY	SY	25.00	350.00	\$8,750.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY (2,600 LF)	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-3	EA	2.00	6500.00	\$13,000.00
527.342	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-2	EA	4.00	6500.00	\$26,000.00
603.2453	54 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS V	LF	26.00	450.00	\$11,700.00
603.28	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
606.13	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POST, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	612.50	24.00	\$14,700.00
606.1351	TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	3.00	1500.00	\$4,500.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	110.00	8.00	\$880.00
606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	17.00	40.00	\$680.00
606.791	GUARDRAIL - FLARED TERMINAL - 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	7.00	2700.00	\$18,900.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	111.00	85.00	\$9,435.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
610.21	RIVER STONES	CY	100.00	85.00	\$8,500.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	3360.00	2.50	\$8,400.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	1400.00	50.00	\$70,000.00
618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2, PLAN QUANTITY	UN	102.00	50.00	\$5,100.00
618.1402	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 MODIFIED, PLAN QUANTITY	UN	22.00	75.00	\$1,650.00
619.1201	MULCH, PLAN QUANTITY	UN	124.00	25.00	\$3,100.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	247.00	3.00	\$741.00
621.7331	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM BANK ZONE) SHRUB, 2'-3' GROUP A	EA	444.00	42.00	\$18,648.00
621.7341	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM SHELF ZONE) TREE, 3'-4' GROUP B	EA	204.00	49.00	\$9,996.00
621.7342	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM SHELF ZONE) SHRUB, 2'-3' GROUP C	EA	340.00	42.00	\$14,280.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)

KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)

WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
621.7351	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM HIGHER GROUND ZONE) TREE, 3'-4' GROUP D	EA	60.00	49.00	\$2,940.00
621.7352	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM HIGHER GROUND ZONE) SHRUB, 2'-3' GROUP E	EA	84.00	42.00	\$3,528.00
621.7361	LANDSCAPING (UPLAND ZONE) TREE 3'-4' GROUP F	EA	164.00	49.00	\$8,036.00
621.7362	LANDSCAPING (UPLAND ZONE) SHRUB 2'-3' GROUP G	EA	196.00	42.00	\$8,232.00
626.12	36" X 24" X 36" QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX	EA	7.00	1500.00	\$10,500.00
626.13	18" X 12" X 18" QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX	EA	2.00	525.00	\$1,050.00
626.332	30-INCH DIAMETER, GREATER THAN 8-FEET LONG, AND ALL 36-INCH AND 42-INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATIONS	CY	20.00	1300.00	\$26,000.00
627.18	12 INCH SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	240.00	1.00	\$240.00
627.681	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, YELLOW OR WHITE	LF	2800.00	0.20	\$560.00
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	4100.00	0.25	\$1,025.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	5950.00	3.00	\$17,850.00
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	3700.00	2.50	\$9,250.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	1400.00	2.00	\$2,800.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	35.00	\$1,400.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	75.00	\$3,000.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	70.00	\$2,800.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	115.00	\$4,600.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	90.00	\$3,600.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	150.00	\$6,000.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	40.00	55.00	\$2,200.00
631.5	JACKHAMMER (AIR TOOL INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	70.00	\$2,800.00
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	40.00	90.00	\$3,600.00
631.52	SCISSOR LIFT	HR	40.00	70.00	\$2,800.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN	HR	40.00	90.00	\$3,600.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN'S APPRENTICE	HR	40.00	60.00	\$2,400.00
639.19	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	EA	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
645.1091	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN ON WOODEN POST	EA	4.00	500.00	\$2,000.00
645.1092	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN ON METAL BEAM	EA	2.00	500.00	\$1,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

**AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)**

**KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)**

**WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.33	DRUM	EA	50.00	75.00	\$3,750.00
652.34	CONE	EA	90.00	15.00	\$1,350.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	856.00	35.00	\$29,960.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	80.00	30.00	\$2,400.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	20.00	750.00	\$15,000.00
655.02	DVAS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	4.00	3500.00	\$14,000.00
655.04	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
655.05	INSTALLATION OF AVI ANTENNA	EA	8.00	3500.00	\$28,000.00
655.06	INSTALLATION OF AVI READERS	EA	4.00	1000.00	\$4,000.00
655.102	#2 AWG WIRE	LF	21800.00	4.00	\$87,200.00
655.11	#10 AWG WIRE	LF	3200.00	3.00	\$9,600.00
655.14	4PR/24 (CATEGORY 5E) CABLE	LF	400.00	5.00	\$2,000.00
655.15	LMR 400 CABLE	LF	400.00	6.00	\$2,400.00
655.16	FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	2500.00	1.50	\$3,750.00
655.165	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE PANEL	EA	3.00	1500.00	\$4,500.00
655.204	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	7600.00	8.00	\$60,800.00
655.205	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	80.00	35.00	\$2,800.00
655.3	INSTALL COMMUNICATIONS CABINET (PROVIDED BY MTA)	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
655.31	INSTALL COMMUNICATIONS CABINET (PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR)	EA	1.00	9000.00	\$9,000.00
655.41	P44 NEMA CABINET	EA	3.00	9000.00	\$27,000.00
655.431	60 AMP PANELBOARD CABINET	EA	6.00	2500.00	\$15,000.00
655.71	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SELECT TOLL EQUIPMENT	LS	1.00	11000.00	\$11,000.00
655.8	LIGHTNING SUPPRESSION SYSTEM	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
655.94	GENERATOR AND EQUIPMENT	LS	1.00	90000.00	\$90,000.00
655.951	UTILITY BUILDING ELECTRICAL: AUBURN	LS	1.00	85000.00	\$85,000.00
655.952	UTILITY BUILDING ELECTRICAL: KENNEBUNK	LS	1.00	55000.00	\$55,000.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	70.00	13.00	\$910.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	600.00	10.00	\$6,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)

KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)

WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	110.00	27.00	\$2,970.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	3450.00	2.50	\$8,625.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	200000.00	\$200,000.00
800.011	UTILITY BUILDING: AUBURN	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
800.012	UTILITY BUILDING: KENNEBUNK	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
830.25	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, 3 INCH HDPE CONDUIT INSTALLATION	LF	2150.00	12.00	\$25,800.00
Total Bid					\$2,659,521.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

**AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)**

**KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)**

**WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM**

**Sargent Corporation
Stillwater, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	2650.00	8.00	\$21,200.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	15750.00	20.00	\$315,000.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	4950.00	25.00	\$123,750.00
203.33	SPECIAL FILL	CY	400.00	65.00	\$26,000.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	990.00	37.00	\$36,630.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	670.00	57.00	\$38,190.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	190.00	215.00	\$40,850.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	340.00	215.00	\$73,100.00
403.2084	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE, (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, ISLANDS, & INCIDENTALS)	TON	40.00	215.00	\$8,600.00
403.212	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4.75 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	72.00	215.00	\$15,480.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE)	TON	420.00	215.00	\$90,300.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GAL	400.00	5.50	\$2,200.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	3500.00	5.00	\$17,500.00
502.2611	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BUILDING FOUNDATION AND GENERATOR PAD	CY	46.00	290.00	\$13,340.00
502.262	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ROADWAY SLAB ON GRADE	CY	230.00	430.00	\$98,900.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	1100.00	2.30	\$2,530.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	1100.00	4.60	\$5,060.00
503.18	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	24000.00	2.15	\$51,600.00
503.19	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, PLACING	LB	24000.00	0.95	\$22,800.00
503.9	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT	LB	1150.00	4.60	\$5,290.00
504.61	TOLL GANTRY - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	46000.00	\$46,000.00
509.202	CULVERT SLOPLINE (110 LF)	LS	1.00	105000.00	\$105,000.00
511.071	COFFERDAM: SLIP LINING	LS	1.00	9500.00	\$9,500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)

KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)

WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
511.072	COFFERDAM: SLOPE REPAIR	LS	1.00	9500.00	\$9,500.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	690.00	11.50	\$7,935.00
515.23	EPOXY OVERLAY	SY	25.00	460.00	\$11,500.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY (2,600 LF)	LS	1.00	82000.00	\$82,000.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-3	EA	2.00	7500.00	\$15,000.00
527.342	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-2	EA	4.00	7000.00	\$28,000.00
603.2453	54 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS V	LF	26.00	500.00	\$13,000.00
603.28	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
606.13	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POST, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	612.50	28.00	\$17,150.00
606.1351	TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	3.00	1700.00	\$5,100.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	110.00	9.00	\$990.00
606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	17.00	46.00	\$782.00
606.791	GUARDRAIL - FLARED TERMINAL - 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	7.00	3050.00	\$21,350.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	111.00	75.00	\$8,325.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	10.00	300.00	\$3,000.00
610.21	RIVER STONES	CY	100.00	75.00	\$7,500.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	3360.00	2.50	\$8,400.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	1400.00	48.00	\$67,200.00
618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2, PLAN QUANTITY	UN	102.00	30.00	\$3,060.00
618.1402	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 MODIFIED, PLAN QUANTITY	UN	22.00	40.00	\$880.00
619.1201	MULCH, PLAN QUANTITY	UN	124.00	20.00	\$2,480.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	2800.00	\$2,800.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	247.00	2.00	\$494.00
621.7331	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM BANK ZONE) SHRUB, 2'-3' GROUP A	EA	444.00	28.00	\$12,432.00
621.7341	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM SHELF ZONE) TREE, 3'-4' GROUP B	EA	204.00	35.00	\$7,140.00
621.7342	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM SHELF ZONE) SHRUB, 2'-3' GROUP C	EA	340.00	41.00	\$13,940.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)

KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)

WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
621.7351	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM HIGHER GROUND ZONE) TREE, 3'-4' GROUP D	EA	60.00	64.00	\$3,840.00
621.7352	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM HIGHER GROUND ZONE) SHRUB, 2'-3' GROUP E	EA	84.00	47.00	\$3,948.00
621.7361	LANDSCAPING (UPLAND ZONE) TREE 3'-4' GROUP F	EA	164.00	82.00	\$13,448.00
621.7362	LANDSCAPING (UPLAND ZONE) SHRUB 2'-3' GROUP G	EA	196.00	42.00	\$8,232.00
626.12	36" X 24" X 36" QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX	EA	7.00	1550.00	\$10,850.00
626.13	18" X 12" X 18" QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX	EA	2.00	625.00	\$1,250.00
626.332	30-INCH DIAMETER, GREATER THAN 8-FEET LONG, AND ALL 36-INCH AND 42-INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATIONS	CY	20.00	4700.00	\$94,000.00
627.18	12 INCH SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	240.00	1.15	\$276.00
627.681	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, YELLOW OR WHITE	LF	2800.00	0.23	\$644.00
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	4100.00	0.29	\$1,189.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	5950.00	2.85	\$16,957.50
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	3700.00	3.45	\$12,765.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	1400.00	2.30	\$3,220.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	36.00	\$1,440.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	54.00	\$2,160.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	48.00	\$1,920.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	118.00	\$4,720.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	90.00	\$3,600.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	150.00	\$6,000.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	40.00	60.00	\$2,400.00
631.5	JACKHAMMER (AIR TOOL INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	40.00	\$1,600.00
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	40.00	52.00	\$2,080.00
631.52	SCISSOR LIFT	HR	40.00	29.00	\$1,160.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN	HR	40.00	98.00	\$3,920.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN'S APPRENTICE	HR	40.00	86.00	\$3,440.00
639.19	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	EA	1.00	30200.00	\$30,200.00
645.1091	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN ON WOODEN POST	EA	4.00	400.00	\$1,600.00
645.1092	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN ON METAL BEAM	EA	2.00	500.00	\$1,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)

KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)

WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.33	DRUM	EA	50.00	85.00	\$4,250.00
652.34	CONE	EA	90.00	20.00	\$1,800.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	856.00	20.00	\$17,120.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	71695.00	\$71,695.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	80.00	36.00	\$2,880.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1.00	28000.00	\$28,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	20.00	230.00	\$4,600.00
655.02	DVAS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	4.00	1625.00	\$6,500.00
655.04	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS	LS	1.00	18750.00	\$18,750.00
655.05	INSTALLATION OF AVI ANTENNA	EA	8.00	190.00	\$1,520.00
655.06	INSTALLATION OF AVI READERS	EA	4.00	125.00	\$500.00
655.102	#2 AWG WIRE	LF	21800.00	3.50	\$76,300.00
655.11	#10 AWG WIRE	LF	3200.00	0.50	\$1,600.00
655.14	4PR/24 (CATEGORY 5E) CABLE	LF	400.00	1.20	\$480.00
655.15	LMR 400 CABLE	LF	400.00	2.60	\$1,040.00
655.16	FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	2500.00	3.45	\$8,625.00
655.165	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE PANEL	EA	3.00	1875.00	\$5,625.00
655.204	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	7600.00	7.50	\$57,000.00
655.205	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	80.00	18.75	\$1,500.00
655.3	INSTALL COMMUNICATIONS CABINET (PROVIDED BY MTA)	EA	2.00	3125.00	\$6,250.00
655.31	INSTALL COMMUNICATIONS CABINET (PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR)	EA	1.00	10600.00	\$10,600.00
655.41	P44 NEMA CABINET	EA	3.00	9900.00	\$29,700.00
655.431	60 AMP PANELBOARD CABINET	EA	6.00	1875.00	\$11,250.00
655.71	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SELECT TOLL EQUIPMENT	LS	1.00	18750.00	\$18,750.00
655.8	LIGHTNING SUPPRESSION SYSTEM	LS	1.00	17500.00	\$17,500.00
655.94	GENERATOR AND EQUIPMENT	LS	1.00	103750.00	\$103,750.00
655.951	UTILITY BUILDING ELECTRICAL: AUBURN	LS	1.00	49800.00	\$49,800.00
655.952	UTILITY BUILDING ELECTRICAL: KENNEBUNK	LS	1.00	43750.00	\$43,750.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	70.00	16.00	\$1,120.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	600.00	6.00	\$3,600.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)

KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)

WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	110.00	35.00	\$3,850.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	3450.00	3.50	\$12,075.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	277400.00	\$277,400.00
800.011	UTILITY BUILDING: AUBURN	LS	1.00	49000.00	\$49,000.00
800.012	UTILITY BUILDING: KENNEBUNK	LS	1.00	48000.00	\$48,000.00
830.25	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, 3 INCH HDPE CONDUIT INSTALLATION	LF	2150.00	15.00	\$32,250.00
Total Bid					\$2,788,567.50



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

**AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)**

**KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)**

**WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM**

**CPM Constructors
Freeport, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	2650.00	7.75	\$20,537.50
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	15750.00	15.00	\$236,250.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	4950.00	21.25	\$105,187.50
203.33	SPECIAL FILL	CY	400.00	68.25	\$27,300.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	990.00	30.25	\$29,947.50
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	670.00	38.50	\$25,795.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	190.00	145.00	\$27,550.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	340.00	200.00	\$68,000.00
403.2084	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE, (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, ISLANDS, & INCIDENTALS)	TON	40.00	260.00	\$10,400.00
403.212	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4.75 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	72.00	240.00	\$17,280.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE)	TON	420.00	170.00	\$71,400.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GAL	400.00	30.00	\$12,000.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	3500.00	3.30	\$11,550.00
502.2611	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BUILDING FOUNDATION AND GENERATOR PAD	CY	46.00	635.00	\$29,210.00
502.262	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ROADWAY SLAB ON GRADE	CY	230.00	560.00	\$128,800.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	1100.00	4.60	\$5,060.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	1100.00	2.40	\$2,640.00
503.18	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	24000.00	2.85	\$68,400.00
503.19	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, PLACING	LB	24000.00	1.55	\$37,200.00
503.9	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT	LB	1150.00	7.00	\$8,050.00
504.61	TOLL GANTRY - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
509.202	CULVERT SLOPLINE (110 LF)	LS	1.00	140000.00	\$140,000.00
511.071	COFFERDAM: SLIP LINING	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)

KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)

WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
511.072	COFFERDAM: SLOPE REPAIR	LS	1.00	11000.00	\$11,000.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	690.00	23.50	\$16,215.00
515.23	EPOXY OVERLAY	SY	25.00	226.00	\$5,650.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY (2,600 LF)	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-3	EA	2.00	4750.00	\$9,500.00
527.342	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-2	EA	4.00	4425.00	\$17,700.00
603.2453	54 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS V	LF	26.00	577.50	\$15,015.00
603.28	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	1.00	1925.00	\$1,925.00
606.13	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POST, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	612.50	27.00	\$16,537.50
606.1351	TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	3.00	1245.00	\$3,735.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	110.00	13.25	\$1,457.50
606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	17.00	49.50	\$841.50
606.791	GUARDRAIL - FLARED TERMINAL - 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	7.00	2970.00	\$20,790.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	111.00	90.25	\$10,017.75
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	10.00	106.75	\$1,067.50
610.21	RIVER STONES	CY	100.00	214.50	\$21,450.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	3360.00	2.50	\$8,400.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	1400.00	49.50	\$69,300.00
618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2, PLAN QUANTITY	UN	102.00	27.50	\$2,805.00
618.1402	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 MODIFIED, PLAN QUANTITY	UN	22.00	49.50	\$1,089.00
619.1201	MULCH, PLAN QUANTITY	UN	124.00	16.50	\$2,046.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	8250.00	\$8,250.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	247.00	3.30	\$815.10
621.7331	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM BANK ZONE) SHRUB, 2'-3' GROUP A	EA	444.00	42.00	\$18,648.00
621.7341	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM SHELF ZONE) TREE, 3'-4' GROUP B	EA	204.00	80.25	\$16,371.00
621.7342	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM SHELF ZONE) SHRUB, 2'-3' GROUP C	EA	340.00	42.00	\$14,280.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

**AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)**

**KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)**

**WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
621.7351	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM HIGHER GROUND ZONE) TREE, 3'-4' GROUP D	EA	60.00	80.25	\$4,815.00
621.7352	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM HIGHER GROUND ZONE) SHRUB, 2'-3' GROUP E	EA	84.00	42.00	\$3,528.00
621.7361	LANDSCAPING (UPLAND ZONE) TREE 3'-4' GROUP F	EA	164.00	80.25	\$13,161.00
621.7362	LANDSCAPING (UPLAND ZONE) SHRUB 2'-3' GROUP G	EA	196.00	42.00	\$8,232.00
626.12	36" X 24" X 36" QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX	EA	7.00	825.00	\$5,775.00
626.13	18" X 12" X 18" QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX	EA	2.00	495.00	\$990.00
626.332	30-INCH DIAMETER, GREATER THAN 8-FEET LONG, AND ALL 36-INCH AND 42-INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATIONS	CY	20.00	4285.00	\$85,700.00
627.18	12 INCH SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	240.00	1.10	\$264.00
627.681	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, YELLOW OR WHITE	LF	2800.00	0.25	\$700.00
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	4100.00	0.30	\$1,230.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	5950.00	3.00	\$17,850.00
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	3700.00	3.65	\$13,505.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	1400.00	3.75	\$5,250.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	50.00	\$2,000.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	70.00	\$2,800.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	60.00	\$2,400.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	154.00	\$6,160.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	88.00	\$3,520.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	137.50	\$5,500.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	40.00	70.00	\$2,800.00
631.5	JACKHAMMER (AIR TOOL INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	60.00	\$2,400.00
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	40.00	132.00	\$5,280.00
631.52	SCISSOR LIFT	HR	40.00	132.00	\$5,280.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN	HR	40.00	99.00	\$3,960.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN'S APPRENTICE	HR	40.00	99.00	\$3,960.00
639.19	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	EA	1.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00
645.1091	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN ON WOODEN POST	EA	4.00	259.00	\$1,036.00
645.1092	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN ON METAL BEAM	EA	2.00	259.00	\$518.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)

KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)

WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.33	DRUM	EA	50.00	55.00	\$2,750.00
652.34	CONE	EA	90.00	25.00	\$2,250.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	856.00	18.50	\$15,836.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	70000.00	\$70,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	80.00	33.00	\$2,640.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	20.00	750.00	\$15,000.00
655.02	DVAS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	4.00	1980.00	\$7,920.00
655.04	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS	LS	1.00	22770.00	\$22,770.00
655.05	INSTALLATION OF AVI ANTENNA	EA	8.00	550.00	\$4,400.00
655.06	INSTALLATION OF AVI READERS	EA	4.00	1320.00	\$5,280.00
655.102	#2 AWG WIRE	LF	21800.00	2.90	\$63,220.00
655.11	#10 AWG WIRE	LF	3200.00	0.95	\$3,040.00
655.14	4PR/24 (CATEGORY 5E) CABLE	LF	400.00	1.90	\$760.00
655.15	LMR 400 CABLE	LF	400.00	2.25	\$900.00
655.16	FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	2500.00	2.00	\$5,000.00
655.165	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE PANEL	EA	3.00	754.00	\$2,262.00
655.204	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	7600.00	16.50	\$125,400.00
655.205	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	80.00	16.50	\$1,320.00
655.3	INSTALL COMMUNICATIONS CABINET (PROVIDED BY MTA)	EA	2.00	3135.00	\$6,270.00
655.31	INSTALL COMMUNICATIONS CABINET (PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR)	EA	1.00	6050.00	\$6,050.00
655.41	P44 NEMA CABINET	EA	3.00	7095.00	\$21,285.00
655.431	60 AMP PANELBOARD CABINET	EA	6.00	1210.00	\$7,260.00
655.71	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SELECT TOLL EQUIPMENT	LS	1.00	8250.00	\$8,250.00
655.8	LIGHTNING SUPPRESSION SYSTEM	LS	1.00	16500.00	\$16,500.00
655.94	GENERATOR AND EQUIPMENT	LS	1.00	42900.00	\$42,900.00
655.951	UTILITY BUILDING ELECTRICAL: AUBURN	LS	1.00	39600.00	\$39,600.00
655.952	UTILITY BUILDING ELECTRICAL: KENNEBUNK	LS	1.00	41800.00	\$41,800.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	70.00	10.00	\$700.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	600.00	6.00	\$3,600.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)

KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)

WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	110.00	27.50	\$3,025.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	3450.00	3.30	\$11,385.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	284000.00	\$284,000.00
800.011	UTILITY BUILDING: AUBURN	LS	1.00	69000.00	\$69,000.00
800.012	UTILITY BUILDING: KENNEBUNK	LS	1.00	74000.00	\$74,000.00
830.25	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, 3 INCH HDPE CONDUIT INSTALLATION	LF	2150.00	14.25	\$30,637.50
Total Bid					\$2,872,087.85



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

**AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)**

**KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)**

**WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM**

Pratt & Sons, Inc.
Minot, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	2650.00	8.00	\$21,200.00
203.2	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	15750.00	25.00	\$393,750.00
203.25	GRANULAR BORROW	CY	4950.00	30.00	\$148,500.00
203.33	SPECIAL FILL	CY	400.00	80.00	\$32,000.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	990.00	40.00	\$39,600.00
304.14	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A	CY	670.00	100.00	\$67,000.00
403.207	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 19.0 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	190.00	145.00	\$27,550.00
403.208	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	340.00	200.00	\$68,000.00
403.2084	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE, (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, ISLANDS, & INCIDENTALS)	TON	40.00	260.00	\$10,400.00
403.212	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 4.75 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	72.00	240.00	\$17,280.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 mm NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE)	TON	420.00	170.00	\$71,400.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GAL	400.00	30.00	\$12,000.00
419.3	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	3500.00	5.00	\$17,500.00
502.2611	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BUILDING FOUNDATION AND GENERATOR PAD	CY	46.00	550.00	\$25,300.00
502.262	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ROADWAY SLAB ON GRADE	CY	230.00	500.00	\$115,000.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	1100.00	2.25	\$2,475.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	1100.00	5.00	\$5,500.00
503.18	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	24000.00	2.25	\$54,000.00
503.19	GLASS FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (GFRP) REINFORCING BARS, PLACING	LB	24000.00	1.00	\$24,000.00
503.9	SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT	LB	1150.00	5.00	\$5,750.00
504.61	TOLL GANTRY - SOUTHBOUND	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
509.202	CULVERT SLIPLINE (110 LF)	LS	1.00	85000.00	\$85,000.00
511.071	COFFERDAM: SLIP LINING	LS	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)

KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)

WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
511.072	COFFERDAM: SLOPE REPAIR	LS	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	690.00	10.00	\$6,900.00
515.23	EPOXY OVERLAY	SY	25.00	400.00	\$10,000.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY THE AUTHORITY (2,600 LF)	LS	1.00	70000.00	\$70,000.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-3	EA	2.00	11000.00	\$22,000.00
527.342	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION - TL-2	EA	4.00	7500.00	\$30,000.00
603.2453	54 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - CLASS V	LF	26.00	1000.00	\$26,000.00
603.28	CONCRETE COLLAR	EA	1.00	1750.00	\$1,750.00
606.13	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - MID-WAY SPLICE (7' STEEL POST, 8" OFFSET BLOCKS, SINGLE FACED)	LF	612.50	24.00	\$14,700.00
606.1351	TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	3.00	1750.00	\$5,250.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	110.00	10.00	\$1,100.00
606.353	REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	EA	17.00	45.00	\$765.00
606.791	GUARDRAIL - FLARED TERMINAL - 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	EA	7.00	3500.00	\$24,500.00
610.08	PLAIN RIPRAP	CY	111.00	70.00	\$7,770.00
610.181	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM	CY	10.00	70.00	\$700.00
610.21	RIVER STONES	CY	100.00	125.00	\$12,500.00
613.319	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	3360.00	3.00	\$10,080.00
615.07	LOAM	CY	1400.00	45.00	\$63,000.00
618.1401	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2, PLAN QUANTITY	UN	102.00	25.00	\$2,550.00
618.1402	SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2 MODIFIED, PLAN QUANTITY	UN	22.00	35.00	\$770.00
619.1201	MULCH, PLAN QUANTITY	UN	124.00	15.00	\$1,860.00
619.1202	TEMPORARY MULCH	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
620.58	EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	247.00	2.00	\$494.00
621.7331	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM BANK ZONE) SHRUB, 2'-3' GROUP A	EA	444.00	25.00	\$11,100.00
621.7341	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM SHELF ZONE) TREE, 3'-4' GROUP B	EA	204.00	30.00	\$6,120.00
621.7342	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM SHELF ZONE) SHRUB, 2'-3' GROUP C	EA	340.00	35.00	\$11,900.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

**AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)**

**KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)**

**WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
621.7351	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM HIGHER GROUND ZONE) TREE, 3'-4' GROUP D	EA	60.00	55.00	\$3,300.00
621.7352	LANDSCAPING (RIPARIAN STREAM HIGHER GROUND ZONE) SHRUB, 2'-3' GROUP E	EA	84.00	40.00	\$3,360.00
621.7361	LANDSCAPING (UPLAND ZONE) TREE 3'-4' GROUP F	EA	164.00	70.00	\$11,480.00
621.7362	LANDSCAPING (UPLAND ZONE) SHRUB 2'-3' GROUP G	EA	196.00	35.00	\$6,860.00
626.12	36" X 24" X 36" QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX	EA	7.00	850.00	\$5,950.00
626.13	18" X 12" X 18" QUAZITE JUNCTION BOX	EA	2.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
626.332	30-INCH DIAMETER, GREATER THAN 8-FEET LONG, AND ALL 36-INCH AND 42-INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATIONS	CY	20.00	4500.00	\$90,000.00
627.18	12 INCH SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	240.00	1.25	\$300.00
627.681	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, YELLOW OR WHITE	LF	2800.00	0.25	\$700.00
627.712	WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	4100.00	0.30	\$1,230.00
627.73	TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	5950.00	4.00	\$23,800.00
627.731	TEMPORARY 6 INCH BLACK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	LF	3700.00	3.00	\$11,100.00
627.77	REMOVING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	1400.00	2.00	\$2,800.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	40.00	35.00	\$1,400.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	40.00	\$1,600.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	35.00	\$1,400.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	125.00	\$5,000.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	70.00	\$2,800.00
631.32	CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	250.00	\$10,000.00
631.36	FOREMAN	HR	40.00	50.00	\$2,000.00
631.5	JACKHAMMER (AIR TOOL INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	40.00	30.00	\$1,200.00
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	40.00	125.00	\$5,000.00
631.52	SCISSOR LIFT	HR	40.00	125.00	\$5,000.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN	HR	40.00	90.00	\$3,600.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN'S APPRENTICE	HR	40.00	90.00	\$3,600.00
639.19	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	EA	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
645.1091	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN ON WOODEN POST	EA	4.00	2000.00	\$8,000.00
645.1092	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN ON METAL BEAM	EA	2.00	15000.00	\$30,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

**AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)**

**KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)**

**WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
652.33	DRUM	EA	50.00	70.00	\$3,500.00
652.34	CONE	EA	90.00	20.00	\$1,800.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	856.00	15.00	\$12,840.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	128000.00	\$128,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	80.00	27.00	\$2,160.00
652.41	PORTABLE-CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	20.00	200.00	\$4,000.00
655.02	DVAS MOUNT INSTALLATION	EA	4.00	2000.00	\$8,000.00
655.04	INSTALLATION OF SENSOR LOOPS	LS	1.00	21000.00	\$21,000.00
655.05	INSTALLATION OF AVI ANTENNA	EA	8.00	550.00	\$4,400.00
655.06	INSTALLATION OF AVI READERS	EA	4.00	1300.00	\$5,200.00
655.102	#2 AWG WIRE	LF	21800.00	3.00	\$65,400.00
655.11	#10 AWG WIRE	LF	3200.00	1.00	\$3,200.00
655.14	4PR/24 (CATEGORY 5E) CABLE	LF	400.00	2.00	\$800.00
655.15	LMR 400 CABLE	LF	400.00	2.25	\$900.00
655.16	FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	2500.00	2.25	\$5,625.00
655.165	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE PANEL	EA	3.00	800.00	\$2,400.00
655.204	3" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	7600.00	17.00	\$129,200.00
655.205	4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	LF	80.00	17.00	\$1,360.00
655.3	INSTALL COMMUNICATIONS CABINET (PROVIDED BY MTA)	EA	2.00	3000.00	\$6,000.00
655.31	INSTALL COMMUNICATIONS CABINET (PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR)	EA	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
655.41	P44 NEMA CABINET	EA	3.00	7500.00	\$22,500.00
655.431	60 AMP PANELBOARD CABINET	EA	6.00	1200.00	\$7,200.00
655.71	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SELECT TOLL EQUIPMENT	LS	1.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00
655.8	LIGHTNING SUPPRESSION SYSTEM	LS	1.00	17000.00	\$17,000.00
655.94	GENERATOR AND EQUIPMENT	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
655.951	UTILITY BUILDING ELECTRICAL: AUBURN	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
655.952	UTILITY BUILDING ELECTRICAL: KENNEBUNK	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
656.5	BALED HAY, IN PLACE	EA	70.00	15.00	\$1,050.00
656.6	TEMPORARY BERMS	LF	600.00	3.00	\$1,800.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.17
Contract Type: Contract

AUBURN EXIT 75:
Toll System Upgrades & Stream Relocation
(MM 75.3)

KENNEBUNK EXIT 25:
Toll System Upgrades (MM 25.5)

WELLS EXIT 19:
Directional Bore (MM 19.0)
06/26/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
656.62	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	LF	110.00	8.00	\$880.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	3450.00	3.00	\$10,350.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	260000.00	\$260,000.00
800.011	UTILITY BUILDING: AUBURN	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
800.012	UTILITY BUILDING: KENNEBUNK	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
830.25	HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, 3 INCH HDPE CONDUIT INSTALLATION	LF	2150.00	15.00	\$32,250.00
Total Bid					\$2,913,309.00